0.99

1

1.01

C
O

2
R

ec
ov

er
y

Constant GT Exit Temperature = 917.K
Constant Flu Gas O2 = 2%
Avg Specific Power = 560.KJ/KG

95% CO2 Purification

98% CO2 Purification

95% CO2 Purification

98% CO2 Purification

 CO2
Recovery

Cycle
Efficiency

NGCC POWER PLANT WITH CO2 CAPTURE
EFFECT OF OXYGEN AND CO2 PURITY ON CYCLE PERFORMANCE

FIGURE 24

Report No:E/04/031  Issue No.: 1 Confidential

3 June, 2005 Figures: Page 26 of 31 © Mitsui Babcock 2005

Sensitivity of Cost of Electricity to Fuel Price

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Fuel Price US $/GJ

C
os

t o
f E

le
ct

ric
ity

 U
S¢

/k
W

h

ASC PF
ASC PF with CO2 Capture
NGCC
NGCC with CO2 Capture

ASC PF POWER PLANT & NGCC POWER PLANT

SENSITIVITY OF COST OF ELECTRICITY TO FUEL PRICE : WITH & WITHOUT CO2 CAPTURE

FIGURE 25

Report No:E/04/031  Issue No.: 1 Confidential

3 June, 2005 Figures: Page 27 of 31 © Mitsui Babcock 2005

CO2 ABATEMENT BY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT

FIGURE 26

1990 2000 2010 2015

-30%

-20%

-10%

0% Traditional Natural
Circulation Boiler

Advanced
Supercritical

Boilers

HEMWEG

COST 522
TARGET

THERMIE 700
TARGET

1990 2000 2010 2015

30%

-20%

-10%

0%
Traditional Natural Circulation Boiler

Advanced
Supercritical

Boilers

HEMWEG

MBEL BAT

COST 522 TARGET

THERMIE 700 TARGET

% CO2
REDUCTION

YEAR

Net Cycle Efficiency, LHV:

Old NC Plant 35%
Modern NC Plant 38%

Older SC Plant 42%
BAT SC Plant 46%

Future SC Plant  50-55%
NC = Natural Circulation
SC = SuperCritical

Report No:E/04/031  Issue No.: 1 Confidential

3 June, 2005 Figures: Page 28 of 31 © Mitsui Babcock 2005

HotHot
Compressed Compressed

AirAir

OxygenOxygen
ProductProduct

O2-

e-

MIXED CONDUCTING ION TRANSPORT MEMBRANE

FIGURE 27

Oxygen anions move
counter to electrons at
high temperature in the
same material under an
oxygen activity gradient

Report No:E/04/031  Issue No.: 1 Confidential

3 June, 2005 Figures: Page 29 of 31 © Mitsui Babcock 2005

SCHEMATIC OF ITM OXYGEN PLANAR SUPPORTED MEMBRANE DEVICE